PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8381722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ SINGLA	12/18/2020
AARON DOUGLAS FURMAN	12/15/2020
BHAVIN RAJESHKUMAR KAPADIA	12/22/2020
BRANDON DAVID NABER	12/16/2020
THOMAS ALAN PUVOGEL	12/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18391771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 W. 4TH ST

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060252.00933
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER S. MCGEE
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander S. McGee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Singla - assign-dec - executed - cleaned up 4855-9107-2154 v.1#page1.tif

source=Furman - assign-dec - executed 4865-2758-1594 v.1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066131 FRAME: 0360

508334530

source=Kapadia - assign-dec - executed 4877-8862-5306 v.1#page1.tif source=Naber - dec-assign - executed 4887-2782-1722 v.1#page1.tif source=Puvogel - assign-dec - executed 4881-4140-5594 v.1#page1.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND	ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFM 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Atterney, Docket No.	280252.00589
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Crash Detection
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Neeraj Singla residing at 745 Alfa Court, Apt. 2C; Portage, Michigan, 49002
Assignue ("Assignue")	Stryles: Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by vinue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airyiew Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and its said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declars that, (i) this declaration is directed to:	
X The attached Application OR	
United States Application (Number or PCT International Application Number
	(Application)
	made or sufficilized to be made by me; noriginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-dentified Application, and use statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assig Application:	men, and Assignme wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby self, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, including without limitation all applications and patents for the invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the night to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries entities and intergreemental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, resiste and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested to sign all facts known to the unde	
hereby authorize Assignee or the attorns 12/21/2023 the filing date and applic	ys of Assignes to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>18/391771</u> filed atton number of seld Application when known, if not provided above
	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
INVENTOR	
INVENTOR By: / \(\sum_{\substack 2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	
Printed: Noteral Single	
Date: <u>D2C_1S_2O_8O</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
Attomey, Docket No.	060252 00549	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Crash Detection	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Aaron Douglas Furman residing at 687 Winter Slope; Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49009	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, lifle and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:		
X The attached Application		
OR United States Application filed on	lumber or PCT International Application Number	
	made or authorized to be made by me; original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assig Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pot to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legithe Application and all original, divisional, continuation therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the same for its own use and the use of its succes. Application, including any provisional application, including any provisional application, to issue all patents on this Application and all irrepresentatives as assignee of the entire interest original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-promunicate all facts known to the undersigned in which the Application and any related application which the Application and any related application.	sideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have arsuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and auation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of it including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect assors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all eart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to especting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings tions or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do signee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the rights herein sold, assigned, it to said undertakings to be home and paid by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal	
hereby authorize Assignee or the attorney 12/21/2023) the filing date and applications of the strong	rs of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>18/391771</u> , filed alton number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] contents of the application, including claims and defined in § 1.56."	person may not execute an eath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as	
INVENTOR		
By: , 400		
Printed: Aaron Douglas Furman		
Date: 12/15/2020		

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	
Attomey, Docket No.	060252.00549
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Crash Detection
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Bhavin Rajeshkumar Kapadia residing at 3255 Stonebridge Ct.; Apl. 10; Portage, Michigan 49024
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore,
	DECLARATION
filed on	lumber or PCT International Application Number ("Application").
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful fall not more than five (5) years, or both.	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee puto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legathe Application and all original, divisional, continuation in any and all countries for the Invention, the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the same for its own use and the use of its successapplication, including any provisional application, to issue all patents on this Application and all irrepresentatives as assignee of the entire interesting original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-prommunicate all facts known to the undersigned in which the Application and any related application and set over, the expenses incident representatives.	sideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have insuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and uation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect scors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies in therein; and I hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all art, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to aspecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings tions or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do ignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the rights herein sold, assigned, to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
	is of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number $18/391771$, filed ition number of said Application when known, if not provided above.
	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
Printed: Bhavin Rajeshkumar Kapa	dia
Date: 12/22/2020	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	
Attorney, Docket No.	<u>060252.00549</u>
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Crash Detection
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Brandon David Naber residing at 9224 Austin Dr.; Portage, Michigan 49002
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: X The attached Application OR United States Application I filed on	Number or PCT International Application Number ("Application").
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or ar (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful fa not more than five (5) years, or both.	made or authorized to be made by me; n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assig Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee puto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legathe Application and all original, divisional, continuation in therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the same for its own use and the use of its succest Application, including any provisional application, to issue all patents on this Application and all representatives as assignee of the entire interest original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-promunicate all facts known to the undersigned in which the Application and any related application generally everything as deemed necessary by Asstransferred and set over, the expenses incident representatives.	insideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have cursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and nuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect assors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal at therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all boart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings ations or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do signee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the rights herein sold, assigned, to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorney 12/21/2023) the filing date and application	ys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number $\underline{18/391771}$, filed ation number of said Application when known, if not provided above.
	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as /

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	
Attorney, Docket No.	060252.00549
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Crash Detection
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Thomas Alan Puvogel residing at 5320 Appalachian Trail; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;
	DECLARATION
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful fal not more than five (5) years, or both.	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor	
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorney 12/21/2023) the filing date and applica	s of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number $\frac{18/391771}{}$, filed the following the following the first state of the following states are the following the following states are the following the following states are the fol
	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
INVENTOR	1
By: 1 Thomas alan Two	ogel !
Printed: Thomas Alan Puvogel	
Date: 12-22-2020	

RECORDED: 01/16/2024